PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| ROLL-TITE CORP. | 10/18/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ROLL-TITE CORP. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 490 Elgin Street, Unit 1 | |
| City: | Brantford, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | N3S 7P8 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13041897 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366 Phone: 5167424343

Email: eberger@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward W. Grolz

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeofAddressRollTite#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027165 FRAME: 0899

CHANGE OF ADDRESS:

OLD ADDRESS:

Assignee: Roll-Tite Corp.

345551 Quaker Street, P.O. Box 8,

Norwich, Ontario, Canada

NEW ADDRESS as of October 18, 2011:

Assignee: Roll-Tite Corp.

490 Elgin Street, Unit 1

Brantford, Ontario, Canada

N3S 7P8

PATENT REEL: 027165 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 11/02/2011